’ !

Skagit County Auditor
12/1/2008 Page 1 of 5 12:.2?AM B

" Mortgage Services Loan Number: 0039803317
Fannie Mae Loan Number: 4005617127
- MERS Min No. 100020000398033179

Prepared by: E ﬁ ZU_SJ /7 ' County Recorder,

ELIZABETH LAWSON Record and return to:
Prepared at: S _ Mortgage Services
Mortgage Services s P 4001 Leadenhall Rd
4001 Leadenhall Road R Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 CT i Attn: Document Control
(877)766-8244 OFU:GI NAL .

This document is dated-_l"zq m
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Three Original Loan Modification Agreements must be executed by the Borrower
One Original is to be filed with the note and one Original is to be recorded in the Land
Records where the Security Instrument is recorded i

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), between ROSE L. PARISE- RAH\TREE (“Borrower(s)”) and Century 21
Mortgage (Lender) “MERS” is a Mortgage Electronic Registration System, Inc. MERS is a separate corpération that is acting
solety as a nominee for the Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns. MERS is mortgagee under this: Secunty Instrument.
MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone numbet of P: 0. Box 2026 Flint
MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, ar Deed 4o Secure Debt (the
“Security Instrument™}, dated 10/01/2007 securing the original principal sum of $158,950.00 and recorded on 16/057200°7, with
File / Instrument No. 200710050082 of the County of SKAGIT and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, dnd secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument as the “Property 10cated
at 1604 Wildflower Way, Sedre Woolley, WA 98284 the real property described being set forth as follows: S

]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: See Attached
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):




1. As of the First day of August 2009 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the

“Unpaid “Principal Balance™) is U.S: $164,676.29 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Barrower by
the Lender and any interest capltahzed to date ’

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpald Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.663%, beginning on the
First day of September 2009. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $983.29 beginning on the First day of September 2009 and continuing thereafter on
same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on 08/01/2049 (the “
Maturity Date’), the Borrower still owes anim,__mts-- under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay 'thesé ar'h'ounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 4001 Leadenhall Road Mt Laurel NI 08054 or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or tra_hs_ferred ((:)::r if a beneficial interest in
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior

written consent, the Lender may, at its option, tequire immediate payment in qu of aﬂ sums secured by
this Security [nstrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower nd‘t-i¢¢' of dcceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or'mailed within
which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedles permnted by this
Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower. .

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements Df the Secunty )
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all '
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other' paymcnts _
that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following térms and -
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

T

Skagit County Auditor
12/1/2008 Page 2 of £10:29AM



(a) all terms and pr0v151ons of the Note and Security Instrument ( if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or: adjustmcnt in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated irito; or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains
any such terms and provisions as those n;ferr_ed to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note or Security Instrument:. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound
by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions:thefec_if, as amended by t’his Agreement,

% LB gy (Seal) ”
Lana Bag“gabas -Witness ~ ROSE L. PARISE-RAINTREE -Borrower

( Must Sign In Black Ink Only )

(Seal e {Seal)
-Witness St e -Borrower
( Must Sign In Black'Ink Only ) -

STATE, OF: WA
COUNTY OF: Ska%r'r

Be it remembered, that on this 24 day oft h ) lg % in the year of Qur Lord two thousand and nine
{2009) before me, the subscriber a NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appeared ROSE L. PARISE-
RAINTREE who I am sat1sﬁec@a¥e the persongﬁ) who signed the within instrurnient, and I
acknowledge that -he/@they signed, sealed and delivered the same as hﬂ@theﬁvoluntary act and
deed. All of which is hereby certified. it (O WA LDIOYL él)CPt v < 5

WOID andj:%re me on tth l‘i 3| day 0@%- 2009, G-29-t Z .
( Must ;Mus{ Sigu’In Blacylnk Only ) Notg;i)l blic Jmalnﬂ D mﬁte)f ; .
\W\%WWN\\WMWMW
Skaglt County Auditor

3of  510:20AM

1211/2008 Page



Loan Modification Agreement—Smgle Famlly-—Fanme Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
[ Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

MERS, acting solely as a nominee for:

Century 21 Mortgage

Maré I, Hihkle, Vice President

STATE OF: NJ
COUNTY OF:  Burlington

On this 5 A\day of 7\’!) \/ 2009 before me, Diana L. Erlston Notary Publi_c, Marc J. Hinkle Vice
Prestdent of CORPORATION, personally known to me (or proved to me-on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to be within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wlnch the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument. .

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Slgnaturefjme\_ f ﬂj\ I

{ Must Sign In Black Ink Only )
DIANA L. ERLSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/31/2011

NN

SKaglt County Aud|tor
12/1/2009 Page 4 of 5 10 29AM




Lot 46 SAUK MOUNTA!N VIEW ESTATES NORTH, PHASE 1, WILDFLOWER, according to
the Plat thereof recorded May 9, 2003, under Auditor's File No. 200305090004, records of
Skagit County, Washington

Situated In Skaglt County Washlngton

mmmww

5kag\t County Auditor .
12/1/2008 Pageih 5 of 7

| lﬂlﬁnllmwmmw

Skaglt County Auditor
10/8/2007 Page 18 of  1912:48PM

E 10 zém\ﬂf= o



